RESOLUTION NUMBER 04-08 A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE INTEGRATION OF ALASKA'S WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SYSTEM WITH ALASKA NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is responsible for statewide planning and coordination of Alaska's workforce investment system;

WHEREAS, the one-stop operator is committed to improving coordination with Alaska Native American Indian employment and training programs;

WHEREAS, a goal of the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is to improve Alaska's workforce system by reducing the duplication of effort, increasing the integration and alignment and creating a seamless service delivery system throughout the state including Alaska Native American Indian employment and training programs;

WHEREAS, under section 166 of the Workforce Investment Act, Alaska Native American Indian employment and training programs receive job training funds;

WHEREAS, under 20 CFR 662.200, Alaska Native American Indian employment and training programs are required partners in Alaska's workforce investment system;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is obligated to complete a memorandum of understanding with the representatives of Alaskan Natives - American Indian employment and training organizations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board will through a collaborative process, establish a Memorandum of Understanding with Alaska Native, American Indian employment and training organizations. Further, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board will promote demonstration projects, in partnership with Alaska Native American Indian organizations that develop strategies to improve integration and seamless service delivery to Alaska Native American Indians.

CERTIFICATION

CENTIFICATION
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is comprised
of 26 members, of whom, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly and
regularly called, noticed, convened and held this 7th day of April 2004, and that the
foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of
members, and opposed by members, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Signed this day of 2004
, Chair
Alaska Workforce Investment Board